Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Leslie A. Schlom			06/27/2008			
Andrew Becwar			06/30/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Everest Sciences,	Everest Sciences, Inc.				
Street Address:	14666 Titus Street	,#3				
City:	Van Nuys					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91402					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 11269431						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		1				
Fax Number:	(206)682-603	1 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	(206)682-603 e sent via US Mail (206.622.4900	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	(206)682-603 pe sent via US Mail 206.622.4900 jamieh@seed	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(206)682-603 pe sent via US Mail v 206.622.4900 jamieh@seed Jason T. Evar	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com ns				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(206)682-603 be sent via US Mail 1 206.622.4900 jamieh@seed Jason T. Evar 701 Fifth Aver	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com ns				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(206)682-603 <i>he sent via US Mail</i> (206.622.4900 jamieh@seed Jason T. Evar 701 Fifth Aver Suite 5400	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com ns				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(206)682-603 te sent via US Mail of 206.622.4900 jamieh@seed Jason T. Evar 701 Fifth Aver Suite 5400 Seattle, WAS	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com ns nue				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(206)682-603 te sent via US Mail u 206.622.4900 jamieh@seed Jason T. Evar 701 Fifth Aver Suite 5400 Seattle, WAS	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. IP.com ns nue HINGTON 98104				

source=240115_401_Inventors_to_Sciences#page1.tif source=240115_401_Inventors_to_Sciences#page2.tif

500595816

PATENT REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0163

PATENT REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leslie A. Schlom and Andrew Becwar (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 5524 Saloma Avenue, Sherman Oaks, California 91411 and 3262 Pickwick Lane, Cambria, California 93428, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification for which applications for United States letters patent and Foreign letters patent were filed as outlined on the attached Schedule A document.

WHEREAS, Everest Sciences, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 14666 Titus Street #3, Van Nuys, California, 91402, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 021255 FRAME: 0165

06/27/08

A Schlom

Leslie A. Schlom

Date

State of California

County of Los Angles

On June 27, 2008, before me, <u>Gohar Ksachikepen Notary Public</u> (Here insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared Leslie A. Schlom, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Rublic

(Notary Seal)



30 08 Q Date Mary Becwar, Personal Representative of the Estate of Andrew Becwar State of California ØУ KDÍ County of Richardra Notal (Here insert name and title of the officer) before me, 14 **On**_6 30-08 •

personally appeared Mary Becwar, the Personal Representative of the Estate of Andrew Becwar, who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be her free and voluntary act and deed of said estate, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that she was authorized to execute said instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

"hudse

TERI RICHARDSON Commission # 1698107 Notary Public - California Kern County My Comm. Expires Oct 8, 2010

(Notary Seal)

1177379_1.DOC (240115.401)

3

Country			(no chilining Daice and i
Canada	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM		October 4, 2006
China	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM		October 4, 2006
Europe	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM	06825442.4	October 4, 2006
India	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM	2194/KOLNP/2008	October 4, 2006
Mexico	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM	MX/a/2008/006011	October 4, 2006
PCT	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM	PCT/US2006/038779	October 4, 2006
US	MULTI-STAGE HYBRID EVAPORATIVE COOLING SYSTEM	11/269,431	November 8, 2005

Schedule A -- Everest Sciences to Everest Acquisition Holdings, Inc.

1188523_1.DOC

•

٠

.